CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 14-24-25

BY ALDERPERSONS MITCHELL AND PERRELLA.

MAY 6, 2024.

A RESOLUTION authorizing the appropriate City officials to execute an engagement letter with Quarles & Brady LLP to serve as bond counsel and disclosure counsel for the City of Sheboygan.

RESOLVED: That the appropriate City officials are hereby authorized to enter into the attached engagement letter with Quarles & Brady LLP to serve as bond counsel and disclosure counsel for the City of Sheboygan regarding the proposed issuance \$23,165,000 City of Sheboygan General Obligation Promissory Notes, Series 2024A.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SH	EBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL
Presiding Officer	Attest
Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan	Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan